

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4845/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2022
in CMA No. 3343/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras]

R. LOGESHKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 2
seeks some more time to file a counter affidavit.

Needful shall be done within two weeks from
today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within
two weeks after service of the counter affidavit.

List on 12th August, 2025.(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)