

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4845/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2022 in CMA No. 3343/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

R. LOGESHKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.  
Mrs. Aiyushi Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)