

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) no.4845/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2022 in CMA No.3343/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

R. LOGESHKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BALASUBRAMANIAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2025 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Kothari, Adv.  
Mrs. Aiyushi Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Meghwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.V.N. Bhatti pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.V. Viswanathan and His Lordship.

Leave Granted.

The Civil Appeal is allowed in part in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(MANIK KUMAR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT  
(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file).

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER